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Dear Collectors

For those of you who attended the World Stamp
Expo in Melbourne it was an opportunity to
witness philately in Australia at its finest. The
atmosphere throughout the six days was buzzing
with excitement and genuine appreciation of the
exhibits. Initial indications are that the World
Stamp Expo in Melbourne was a huge success!

For most it was an opportunity
to witness philately in A enuine
appreciation of the exhibits.

It was an amazing experience
and | congratulate all those
who participated in bringing it
together. The event has been
regarded as one of the best
ever held and the future of
philately looks to be a bright
one if we refer to the amount of
interest that was generated.

This is something that the
Australian philatelic fraternity
can all be proud of, and for the
Australia Post Philatelic Team,
it was an opportunity to meet
colleagues and collectors from
around the world. | extend
warm thanks to all those

who travelled long distances
to join us in Melbourne.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for

the reproduction of
Australian stamps or any
correspondence should be
made in writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

One of the highlights was the
range of products available
through the Australia Post stand.
The stand was kept busy right
through to closing on the final
day with people taking the time
to stop by the Black Caviar
special exhibit before picking

up commemorative products.

For the very first time Australia
Post used the Personalised
Stamps™ technology to

give visitors to the show the
opportunity to appear on their
own sheet of stamps - a huge
success on Mother’s Day.

The new look Australian Stamp
Bulletin released in time for

the expo was also an area

of comment. In its 60th year

| am pleased to be able to
continue to offer subscribers

a quality publication that
supports the hobby in Australia
through its announcement of
philatelic products released

by Australia Post.



4 Black Caviar

A special stamp issue was
released 10 May 2013

to celebrate the outstanding
career of an Australian
racing champion.

Black Caviar has amassed
a following both here and

overseas not seen since the
Phar Lap era.

8 Road trip Australia

A humorous look at
getting out and about
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and products
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10 Indigenous leaders

Paving the way for
generations to come

22 Coins

12 Headline news

Events that affected us all
and still resonate today

24-25 Events and
postmarks

More content available online

Find all the latest stamp issues and products online at
auspost.com.au/stamps or at participating Australia

Post retail outlets

© Copyright 2013 Australian Postal
Corporation. All rights reserved.
Australia Post stamp designs and
philatelic products are subject to
copyright and may not be reproduced

without permission. Stamp Bulletin
Australia is produced by Australia Post's
Philatelic Group. See page 26 for terms
& conditions.



Black
avia

Technical Details

Issue date 10 May 2013
FDI 30 June 2013
withdrawal (extended)

Denomination 1 x 60c

Stamp design  David Cain, ESP

Photographer Bronwen Healy

Product design Sonia Young,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer McKellar Renown
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell (B100)
Printing Lithography
process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet Sheet of 10

layout

National Melbourne,
postmark Vic 3000

“The greatest sprinter and
the greatest female equine
athlete world racing has
seen in the modern era.”

Greg Carpenter, Racing Victoria
Executive General Manager - Racing

Blac 9

The six-year-old mare,

Black Caviar, leaves an
extraordinary legacy of 25
wins from 25 starts, including
15 Australian Group 1
victories. Her consecutive
wins constitute a world
record for horses of the
modern age competing at
the elite level.

She first showed promise as

a two and three-year-old

with five wins from five starts.
As a four-year-old her career
blossomed when she faced her
first Group 1 challenge in what
was wonderfully described as
“an astonishing demolition job”.
On 28 April 2012, Black Caviar
established a new Australian
record of 20 consecutive wins
when she took out the Robert
Sangster Stakes in Adelaide.

Release date 10 May 2013

First day of issue
10 May 2013
Melbourne VIC 3000

In June 2012, Black Caviar
journeyed overseas to compete
in the Diamond Jubilee Stakes
at Royal Ascot. Australians
watching the race held their
breath when, after taking the
lead with some 200 metres to
go, jockey Luke Nolen eased
her back enabling second
running horse Moonlight Cloud
to momentarily draw level. In
the final strides before the line
Black Caviar surged forward to
win by a head and examination
would reveal that she had
incurred injuries during the race.

Black Caviar returned to the
track in 2013 with wins in the
Lightning Stakes, William Reid
Stakes and the T.J. Smith
Stakes. Her connections
announced her retirement
from racing on 17 April 2013.
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Block

Caviar

Products released
by Australia Post
to celebrate a
remarkable journey

Released
July 2013

1798130 1798401
Stamp pack Special Trophy pack
$6.45 $15.95

1798300 1798360
Medallion cover Postal and numismatic cover
$29.95 $19.95

* exclusive coin

Caviar
. e
.
. e
1798220 1798212 1798002
Maxicard Postcard First day cover (gummed)

$1.35 $1.60 $0.90



Competition

results

Australia Post stand

So keen were collectors to
purchase products from the
Australia Post stand that, at the
onset of the expo, the queue was
running to the back wall of the
Royal Exhibition Building. Australia
Post volunteers manning the
stand had never seen anything
like it. Stand out products
included the Kangaroo and Map
commemorative range, the
personalised stamp products and
the daily PNCs.

Court of Honour

This section of the expo was
popular with many wanting to

see Australia’s first banknote

up close and a full sheet of £2
Kangaroo and Map stamps from
Australia Post’s National Philatelic
Collection. Of equal popularity was
the rare large multiple of 1928
Kookaburra Miniature Sheet from
the Royal Philatelic Collection.

Stand holders

A cross section of postal
administrations, Australian mints,
dealers and traders made up the
majority of the stand holders.
Many dealers offered popular
collection appraisals - a great
opportunity for novice collectors
given the quality of expert advice
available.

Australia 2013 World
Stamp Expo Grand Prix
Results

Competition frames at the World
Stamp Expo were judged to be
of a very high standard by the
international jury. The following
entries were nominated for each
Grand Prix and voted on by the
Jury members. The winner in
each of the three Grands Prix is
shown in bold. The Grand Prix
d’Honneur prize was awarded
by Australia Post.

Grand Prix D’Honneur

Sato, Koichi (Japan)
Tasmania: Imperforate Stamps
from “Courier” to “Chalon Head”

The Brigham Collection (Can.)
The Dominion of Canada. The
Small Queens 1870-1897

Sarkisyan, Arkady (Russia)
Dotted numeral cancellations
of Imperial Russia

Barreras, Jose Alberto (Spain)
Spain 1854-1859

THE

WORLD
STAMP
EXPO

10-15 MAY 2013
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Grand Prix International

Buhrmann, Emil (South Africa)
Cape of Good Hope

The Hope Rectangular Design
during the Victorian Period

Gross, William (United States)
United States: The 1847 Issue

Liungh, Jan-Olof (Sweden)
The Eagle Shield Stamps sent to
Foreign Destinations 1872-1875

Grand Prix National

Woo, Arthur (United Kingdom)
Western Australia: The Classic
Stamps Printed from Perkins
Bacon Plates

Blake, Michael (Australia) SA
Stamps printed from the Perkins
Bacon Plates

Browne, Stephen (Australia)
The Postal History of New South
Wales 1801-1849

| congratulate all of the award
winners and competitors
taking part.

Malcolm Groom,
President, Organising Committee
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Featured products still available

1771255
Stamp-coin set
Limited edition 4,000
$89.95

RANGAROO AND MAP: 1913-2013

1771253
Prestige booklet
$24.95

« Features an imperforate
Kangaroo and Map $10 stamp

« 15 Kangaroo and Map stamps
reduced and printed on
gummed paper with microdate
printing

1771254
Story of the Kangaroo
Prestige booklet
$12.95

« A look at how the Kangaroo
has featured on Australian
stamps over the years
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Australia is a country of vast This second issue in the Road

Technical Details and changing landscapes and  Trip Australia stamp series puts
Issue date 2 July 2013 great extremes. From rural ports of call into the rear-
FDI 31 July 2013 the moist tropical north to view mirror, turning the wheel
withdrawal the dry Central Australian towards some of Australia’s
Denomination 5 x 60c deserts and the cool alpine bustling and vibrant urban hubs.
Stamp design  Gavin Ryan regions of the south, Australia Illustrator Gavin Ryan offers
and illustration offers its road-trippers a colourful, offbeat cameos of
Product Sharon wealth of terrain, destinations Sydney, Melbourne, the Gold
design Rodziewicz, and experiences. Coast, Adelaide and Canberra.

Australia Post

Design Studio
Printer McKellar Renown
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

(B100 s/a)
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Minisheet size

120mm x 80mm

Perforations

14.226 x 14.226

Sheet Module of 50

layout

National Sydney,

postmark NSW 2000
1782002 1782013
First day cover First day cover
(gummed) (minisheet)

$3.30 $3.30
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1782126
Stamp pack
$6.45

1782360
Postal and numismatic cover
$15.95

1782220
Maxicards
$6.75

1782502
Souvenir pack
$12.95

Includes stamps from both Road Trip issues
in a self-adhesive sheetlet. Map design
places the stamps at the destination point.

1782142
Minisheet
$3

1782250
Booklet of 10
$6



Technical Details

Issue date 9 July 2013
FDI 7 August 2013
withdrawal

Denomination

5 x 60c

Stamp and Lynette Traynor,
product Australia Post
design Design Studio
Printer McKellar Renown

Pemara

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(Stam-Plus
B640-333)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet Module of 50

layout

National Canberra,

postmark ACT 2600

Please note that images of
deceased Indigenous people are
contained within this collection.

This stamp issue features
Indigenous Australians
whose efforts brought
about change, gender
equality and recognition.

Neville Bonner AO (1922-99)
became the first Aboriginal
person to sit in the Australian
Commonwealth parliament.
Eddie “Koiki” Mabo (1936-92)
challenged the Australian
government and won over
the rightful ownership of

the land he grew up on.

1783002

First day cover
$3.30

2000000000000 0008:

July 2013

Oodgeroo Noonuccal (1920-93),
also known as Kath Walker,
was a poet and advocated for
citizenship rights for Indigenous
people. Charles Perkins AO
(1936-2000), Aboriginal leader
and spokesperson, was also
Secretary of the Department of
Aboriginal Affairs. Shirley Smith
AM (Mum Shirl) (1921-98) was
born Colleen Shirley Perry and
was well known in Sydney for
her assistance to Indigenous
families and prisoners.

=
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The prestige booklet
with this issue includes
blocks of four for each
stamp in the design set

1783126 1783003
Stamp pack First day cover (self-adhesive)
$3.45 $3.30

|ua|5uuus anlﬁlnﬂusi Hmlﬁu:lLs |I1.Il5LIﬂU5 |ln|5£'lulr‘>-" i Prestige Booklet
LEADERS _.;.-’ HAENISIE | [RISERSUSTE | AOISEN -’ LEABERS 4+ 3

uumu smith Wevdle Bonner | Dasgerso Tadie "Keiki™ Charies Ferkin
Neosuctal “aba

1783241 1783184
Gutter Prestige booklet
$6 $12.95

1783220
Maxicards
$6.75
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This stamp issue features

Technical Details key events across the 20th
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Release date 23 July 2013
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Darwin was devastated on
Christmas morning in 1974 when
it was hit by Cyclone Tracy. The
stories of heroism and survival

Issue date 23 July 2013 ' "
FDI 21 August 2013 news in Austra!lon papers.
withdrawal Sydney’s Dancing Man would

Denomination

4 x 60c

Stamp and Stacey Zass,

product page 12

design

Printer McKellar Renown

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(B100 s/a)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size

135mm x 72mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 50
layout (block of 4)
Minisheet
(strip of 4)
National Canberra,
postmark ACT 2600

were felt around the country.
And until 1983 the New York
Yacht Club had successfully
defended the America’s Cup.
John Bertrand and the crew of
Australia Il changed that by
defeating Liberty in the seventh
and final race of the series.

go on to symbolise the joy
that comes with an end to war,
and in 1969, astronauts Neil
Armstrong and Buzz Aldrin
held television viewers captive
when they became the first
men to set foot on the moon.
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1784002
First day cover (gummed)
$2.70
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Note: stamps in full
sheet issued as block of
four. Minisheet issued
as a strip of four
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Acadline News
1784013
1784126 First day cover
Stamp pack (minisheet)
$5.25 $2.70

Readline News

ﬂﬂﬂlmt RArms Headlmc Nl.ws "ﬂd"ﬂ‘ "'W’ Headline News

ﬁ S SAILING ¥
ATEEE G INT) st

PEACE- - ASMALLER i iy
WWILOVER: STEP - s Bis
GIANT LEAP 33 =
= y acy : e EE = B
' pestroys  ¢=HISTORY - e B
= P Darwin s‘_-iﬁ Tam. I i B =% e
60< awsraa " 60 avsrana 5 60 avsrua " 60C  ausmanin s s gt e
Ve & B
| Hcadiine Fcadiine
s RArws
1783142 1784182
Minisheet Booklet of 20
$2.40 $12

Souvenir pack (not shown here)

Containing a replica of the Sydney Morning
Herald (16 August 1945) announcing the end
of WWII, exclusive block combinations of
three of the stamps (moon, Darwin and
America’s Cup) in minisheets.

There is also an exclusive sheet of 10
“Peace WWII Over” stamps.

1784301

$13.95

1784220
Maxicards
$5.40
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Cocos
(Keeling) Islands

barrel maul

Technical Details

Issue date 6 August 2013

FDI 4 September 2013

withdrawal

Denomination 1 x60c, 1 x $3

Stamp Melinda Coombes,

design Coombes
Whitechurch
Design

Product Lisa Christensen

design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer EGO

Paper Tullis Russell

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Perforations

14.226 x 14.226

Sheet Module of 50
layout

National Cocos (Keeling)
postmark Islands, WA 6799

From around 1909 mail and
other essential items were
delivered to the Cocos (Keeling)
Islands within barrels lowered
or dropped from passing P&O
and Orient Line ships. The
approaching liner would notify
the cable station on Direction
Island and staff members
would collect the barrel from
their jukongs. At the same
time, outgoing mail was sealed

Release date 6 August 2013

in a tin can and attached to

a line trailing from the ship
making the drop. Some mail
dispatched to and from the
islands in this way carried a
range of postal markings and
cachets such as “Tin Can Mail”
or “Orion Barrel” (in reference

to the RMS Orion). A regular

air service, first introduced
in 1952, put an end to barrel
and tin can mail in 1954,

1785002
First day cover
$3.90
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Stamp Bulletin

diamond jubilee

The Australian Stamp Bulletin is 60 years old. In
August 1953, an eight-page, bimonthly Philatelic
Bulletin made its first appearance, with an

initial print run of just 800. The Postmaster-
General's Department announced the new
publication would provide information about
new stamp issues and “other news of philatelic
interest concerning current and obsolete
Commonwealth stamps and postal stationery.”

Sixty years on, the Australian Stamp Bulletin is
somewhat different, but it aims to keep the stamp
world fully informed about new Australian stamps
and philatelic products. The current distribution
of 150,000 ensures this objective is met.

The Bulletin’s launch in 1953 was part of a new
program implemented by the Postmaster-
General's Department. It included setting

up the Philatelic Bureau to conduct mail
order sales (the Bureau is also 60 years old
in 2013), and operating designated counters
in major post offices for selling to collectors.
Also, the National Philatelic Collection

came into being, ensuring that all items of
philatelic significance associated with the
development of new stamps were retained.

The work was supervised by Phil Collas (1907-
1989), appointed the first philatelic manager
in 1951. A longtime editor of the Australian
Stamp Monthly (a commercial publication),
Collas’s skills served him well as editor of the
Philatelic Bulletin. He also managed stamp

design and production, so he was well placed
to write authoritatively about these matters.

Until 1960, Collas was the sole contributor

to the Bulletin, but that year Kevin McKay
(1921-2000) began a 16-year association with
the Bulletin. In 1969, McKay became philatelic
manager following the retirement of Collas.

During the first 17 years, the Philatelic Bulletin
was a slim publication featuring black-and-
white illustrations, and page layouts generated
from typewritten sheets pasted into position. Its
total circulation was less than 10,000. To boost
appeal, the Bulletin became a glossy, colour
magazine in April 1970. Within a few years,

the Bulletin’s circulation grew exponentially

to 250,000. In 1978, the magazine acquired a
new title, the Australian Stamp Bulletin. The
Bulletin changed to the existing A5 format

in April 1985 — a more economical course

for a publication with a large print run.

Over its 60-year existence, the Bulletin has rarely
featured signed articles. It is not a journal of
contributors’ opinions, but rather a source of
official information. However, it is appropriate

to acknowledge the Bulletin editors of the past
four decades - Kitty Barclay, Anil Sachdev,
Leonie Thiele, Chris Brown, John Tinney, Sandy
Watson, Amanda Finniss, Vida Mierendorff, Carol
Daniels and Kerry Tillison (current editor).

by Richard Breckon
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Carnivorous

plants

Technical Details

Issue date 13 August 2013
FDI 11 September 2013
withdrawal

Denomination

4 x 60c se-tenant

Stamp and
product
design

Jo Muré,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a)

RA Print
(McKellar Renown)

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(B100 s/a)
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 50
layout (Block of 4)
Gutter design
National Albany,
postmark WA 6330

Probably the most famous
carnivorous plants are featured
in the novel, The Day of the
Triffids, by John Wyndham - tall
intelligent plants which killed
their victims with a deadly
whip-like sting. Fortunately,
real-life carnivorous plants
confine their aggression to
capturing and eating animals
and insects.

There are more than 670
species of carnivorous plants
found across the world except
in Antarctica. In Australia there
are more than 200 species of
which more than half are
endemic, or native to, Australia.
These are represented by six
genera, Aldrovanda, Byblis,
Cephalotus, Drosera, Nepenthes,
and Utricularia.

Release date 13 August 2013

Each of the plants is shown with
a creature it is most likely to eat.

Drosera lowriei occurs on
granite outcrops in south
western Australia and was
named after Allen Lowrie a
West Australian botanist.

Drosera rupicola is a tuberous
species found exclusively

in the southern wheat

belt and goldfields areas

of Western Australia.

Nepenthes rowanae was named
after the famous Australian
botanical artist Ellis Rowan.

Cephalotus follicularis is
commonly known as the Albany
or Western Australian Pitcher
Plant and is found only in the
south-west of Australia.
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The decorative gutter
of the sheet shows
the animals they

are most likely to
consume as food.

% M-

PLANTS
1786126 1786002
Stamp pack First day cover (gummed)
$2.85 $2.70

JOROUS PLANTS

"] contains 10x60c stamps $

1786241 1786182
Gutter Booklet of 10
$6 $6

1786220
Maxicards
$5.40



Australia’s

oral reefs

Technical Details

Issue date 20 August 2013
FDI 18 September 2013
withdrawal
Denomination 2 x 60c, 2 x $1.20
se-tenant
Stamp and Sharon Rodziewicz,
product Australia Post
design Design Studio
Printer McKellar Renown
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(B100 s/a)
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 50mm x 30mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
Sheet Module of 40
layout (BL4 minisheet)
National Cairns,
postmark Qld 4870

Australia is home to stunning
coral reefs including the
Great Barrier Reef in
Queensland and Ningaloo
Reef in Western Australia.
The stamps in this issue
show aerial and underwater
images of the two reefs.

Ningaloo Reef is off the coast
of the Cape Range peninsula.
This park and heritage-
listed region is home to the
largest fringing coral reef in

CORAL REEFS

Release date 20 August 2013

Australia. Whale sharks are
regular visitors arriving for
the coral-spawning season.

The Great Barrier Reef runs
for more than 2,000 kilometres
and is the world’s largest
coral reef system. It has
almost 200 varieties of hard
coral and more than 100
types of soft coral. Species
found on the reef include
minke whales, barracuda

and whitetip reef sharks.

1787002

First day cover (gummed)

$5.85
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1787126
Stamp pack
$7.65

CORAL REEFS

1787013
First day cover (minisheet)
$3.90

1787220
Maxicards
$6.60

1787142
Minisheet
$3.60

CORRL REEFS

1787122
Sheetlet of 5
$1.20

1787182
Booklet of 20
$12

19



Collect the full set of
Bush Babies postal and
numismatic covers.

Available
2 July

- 1767508 Ll
o Echidna PNC L ; 't tf‘_’.-_.._._. -
Y $15.95 -, AR

Available
6 August

| 1767509
Wombat PNC
| $15.95
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Featured products

1514804
| Ironman souvenir pack
| $12.95

F O, 'E:ﬂ: B0
i LW~ : .
: £ (8 Technical Details
%, ;I iy 2
| SO T S| Issue date 28 May 2013
| FDI 26 June 2013
withdrawal
} Denomination 1 x 60c
\ THE PRESINTATION O
THE PRINCESS ROYAL BANNER 52‘5'?;2” JAOh: V\‘/vhthe), o
TOTHE I ustralia Pos’
ROYAL AUS l'R‘\LIJ\,TI‘ :il,)nlllll‘.‘i OF TRANSPORT Design Studio
| Printer A&G Envelopes
Printing Lithography
process
| Princess Anne Parade PSE
6723134
Mint
$0.70
6723144
Postmarked

$0.70
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1711309 . 1711310

2013 Bicentenary of the Holey Dollar and 25th Ann. Australian Parliament House
Dump Silver Proof three coin set $5 Fine Silver Proof Coin
$220 $85
* 20c coin also available and shown above.
Refer listing.

1711312 1711313
2013 Centenary of Australian Banknotes 2013 Bicentenary of the Crossing of the
20c and 50c Uncirculated three coin set Blue Mountains $10 Fine Silver Proof Coin
$30 $175

2013 Polar Animals Series 1711318

$1 Colour Printed Frunc coin 2013 Kangaroo at Sunset
$15 each $1 Fine Silver Proof Coin

« Refer to the product list for mail order codes $65
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Birds %"’""‘”’Nﬁd

1712369
Birds of Australia
Rainbow Lorikeet 1/20z Sil
Pr coin

$62

1712376

Treasures of the World
Europe 1oz Sil Pr coin
$125

1712378
2013 Discover Australia
1oz Sil Pr five coin set
$495

THE

PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712375
2013 Australian Kookaburra
1oz Sil Pr HR coin

$102

1712377
Australian Adventures

YC Album and $1 Surfing coin
$19.95

1712379
50th Ann. of Doctor Who
1oz Silver coin

$115

23




24

Stamp shows
and events

Wagga Stamp Club Inc (NSW)
29 June & 31 August 2013

A stamp market will be held at the ARCC Hall, 131 Tarcutta Street
from 9am to 4pm. Enquiries to 02 6922 3393.

Devonport Stamp Club (Tas)
13 July 2013

The club will host a stamp, coin and militaria fair at the east
Devonport Recreation Centre, Caroline Street, East Devonport
from 10am to 3pm. Enquiries to 03 6424 3449,

APTA Stamp and Coin Fair (Vic)
20 to 21 July 2013

The Melbourne Stamp and Coin Fair will be held at the Malvern
Town Hall, corner Glenferrie Rd and High St, Malvern from 10am
to 5pm each day. Visit www.apta.com.au or call 0438 342 553 or
0478 034 959.

Sherwood Afternoon Stamp Soc. (Qld)
21 July 2013

The club will host an Open Day at the Corinda Bowls Club,
Hall Avenue, Corinda. Enquiries to 07 3376 8692 or 07 3376 5329.

Shoalhaven Philatelic Society (NSW)
10 August 2013

A stamp and coin fair will be held at the Wesley Centre, Berry
Street, Nowra from 9.30am to 3pm. Admission is free.

Bendigo Philatelic Soc. Inc. (Vic)
10 August 2013

The society will host VICPEX 2013 and the Annual Congress of the
Victorian Philatelic Council at St Andrews Church Hall, 24 Myers
Street, Bendigo from 10am to 4pm. Enquiries to 03 5447 8610.

Caloundra Stamp Club (Qld)

18 August 2013

The 35th Annual Stamp Fair will be held from 8.30am to 3.30pm
at the Beerwah Community Hall, 25 Peachester Road, Beerwah.

Enquiries to the Secretary, PO Box 56, Caloundra, Qld 4551
or phone 07 5494 7233.

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First day of issue
Road Trip Australia Il
2 July 2013

Sydney NSW 2000

Indigenous Leaders
9 July 2013
Canberra ACT 2600

Headline News
23 July 2013
Canberra ACT 2600

Cocos (Keeling) Islands

Barrel Mail

6 August 2013

Cocos (Keeling) Islands, WA 6799

Carnivorous Plants
13 August 2013
Albany WA 6330

Australia’s Coral Reefs
20 August 2013
Cairns Qld 4870

In Retrospect

First day of issue
Black Caviar

10 May 2013
Melbourne, Vic 3000
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Postmarks

Temporary Pictorial
Postmarks

Currie (King Island), Tas 7256
Celebrating 100 years of the
Catholic Church. Available

from 31 August until
30 December 2013.

In Retrospect

Temporary Pictorial
Postmarks

North Geelong, Vic 3215

Centenary of Royal Australian
Naval College Osborne House.
Released 1 March and available
until 31 December 2013.

Melton, Vic 3337
Commemorating the official
opening of St Catherine’s
Church. Released 14 June
and available until 31
December 2013.

South Perth, WA 6151

100 years of Commonwealth
postage stamps. Released
17 May 2013.

Permanent Pictorial
Postmarks

Wallaroo, SA 5556
Image with the heading

The Copper Coast.
Released 28 May 2013.

Seven Seas

Road trip Australia

Supplement: design set
(gummed and s/a), minisheet

Optional: s/a booklets
(10 x 60c, 20 x 60c)

Indigenous leaders

Supplement: design set
(Qummed and s/a)

Optional: gutter 10,
s/a strip of 5
Headline news

Supplement: design set
(gummed and s/a), minisheet,
gutter BL4

Optional: gutter 10, collector
pack, s/a booklet (20 x 60c¢),
s/a strip of 4

Mail order codes

25

Carnivorous plants

Supplement: design set
(Qummed), gutter BL4

Optional: gutter (10 x 60c)
Australia’s coral reefs

Supplement: design set
(gummed and s/a), minisheet

Optional: s/a sheetlets
(5% $1.75, 5 x $2.60)

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
barrel mail

Supplement: design set
(gummed)

Black Caviar
Supplement: design set
(gummed and s/a)

Optional: sheetlet of 10,
s/a booklet (10 x 60c)

1787235 Australian Supplement $83.85
1787236 Australian Optional $96.45
1787237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement ~ $3.60
1782235 Govt. Houses Supplement $2.40
1783235 Queen’s Cor. Supplement (sheetlet) $6.00
1784235 Surfing Aust. Supplement (BL4) $2.40
-};_hr Australian Pictormarks® Edition 2
v A comprehensive listing of Australian postmarks, PNCs

=, and covers in a larger format. The set of two volumes is
available for $195 (plus $20 P&H within Australia).

Overseas orders are advised to check the cost of
postage prior to ordering. Send orders to:

Australian Pictormarks®
PO Box 300
Diamond Creek, Vic 3089

AUSTRALIA



New
ISSUES

July—August 2013

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

How to buy

A

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000

Ferntree Gully VIC 3156
Australia

L

auspost.com.au/stamps

%

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
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1798067 61286 Stamp (1 x 60c¢) $0.60 01 Dec 13
1798201 61287 Sheetlet of 10 $6.00 01 Dec 13
1798005 61293 Blank cover $0.30 01 Dec 13
1798002 61294  First day cover (Qummed) $0.90 30 Jun 13
1798130 61291 Stamp pack $6.45 01 Dec 13
1798220 61290 Maxicard $1.35 01 Dec 13
1798182 61770 Booklet of 10 x 60c $6.00 01 Dec 13
1798250 n/a Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00 01 Dec 13
1798360 61774 PNC $19.95 01 Dec 13

: 1798212 61773 Postcard $1.60 01 Dec 13
0/ Stsii (eialidlot o1 U8 1798300 61906 Medallion cover $29.95 01 Dec 13

1798401 61907 Black Caviar Trophy Pack $15.95 01 Dec 13

1782067 61207  Stamps (5 x 60c) $3.00 01 Feb 14
1782142 61198 Minisheet $3.00 01 Feb 14
1782005 61225 Cover (blank) $0.30 01 Feb 14

1782002 61245 First day cover (gummed) $3.30 31 Jul 13
1782013 61235 First day cover (minisheet) $3.30 31 Jul 13

1782126 61224 Stamp pack $6.45 01 Feb 14
1782220 61231 Maxicard (5) $6.75 01 Feb 14
1782360 61244 PNC $15.95 01 Feb 14
1782250 61204 Booklet of 10 x 60c $6.00 01 Feb 14
1782251 n/a Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00 01 Feb 14
1782252 61202 Booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00 01 Feb 14
1782254 n/a Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00 01 Feb 14
1782502 61230 Road Trip souvenir pack $12.95 01 Feb 14
1782241 61214  Gutter (10 x 60c) GC $6.00 01 Feb 14
1782242 61212  Gutter (10 x 60c) AD $6.00 01 Feb 14
1782243 61237  Gutter (10 x 60c) CAN $6.00 01 Feb 14
1782244 61220  Gutter (10 x 60c) MEL $6.00 01 Feb 14

1782502 Souvenir pack

1782501 61227  Gutter (10 x 60c) SYD $6.00 01 Feb 14
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1783067 61323 Stamps (5 x 60c¢) $3.00 01 Feb 14
1783005 61338 Cover (blank) $0.30 01 Feb 14
1783002 61328 First day cover (gummed) $3.30 07 Aug 13
1783003 61329 First day cover (s/a) $3.30 07 Aug 13
1783126 61376 Stamp pack $3.45 01 Feb 14
1783002 First Day Cover (gummed) 1783220 61341 Maxicards (5) $6.75 01 Feb 14
1783184 61991 Prestige booklet $1295 01 Feb 14
1783210 61325 Roll of 200 (Pemara) $120.00 01 Feb 14
1783200 61327 Strip of 5 $3.00 01 Feb 14
1783241 61374  Gutter (10 x 60c) design $6.00 01 Feb 14
1784067 61639  Stamps (4 x 60c) $2.40 01 Feb 14
1784142 61636 Minisheet $2.40 01 Feb 14
1784005 61641 Blank cover $0.30 01 Feb 14

1784002 61642  First day cover (gummed) $2.70 21 Aug 13
1784013 61643 First day cover (minisheet) $2.70 21 Aug 13

1784003 61644  First day cover (s/a) $2.70 21 Aug 13
1784126 61645 Stamp pack $5.25 01 Feb 14
iy Darir ot AT ia 1784220 61648 Maxicards (4) $540  OlFeb 14
1784241 Gutter strip 1784182 61634 Booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00 01 Feb 14
1784250 n/a Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00 01 Feb 14
1784301 61646 Newspaper Pack $13.95 01 Feb 14
1784209 61632 Roll of 100 $60.00 01 Feb 14
1784200 61638  Strip of 4 $2.40 01 Feb 14
1784223 61647  Collector pack $9.60 01 Feb 14
1784241 61640 Gutter (10 x 60c) design $6.00 01 Feb 14
1785067 61351 Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $3) $3.60 01 Mar 14
1785005 61343 Blank cover $0.30 01 Mar 14
1785002 61342 First day cover (gummed) $3.90 04 Sep 13
1785241 61354  Gutter (10 x 60c) $6.00 01 Mar 14
1785242 61359 Gutter (10 x $3) $30.00 01 Mar 14

1785002 First Day Cover
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1786067 61392  Stamps (4 x 60c) $2.40 01 Mar 14
1786005 61405 Blank cover $0.30 01 Mar 14
1786002 61353 First day cover (gummed) $2.70 11 Sep 13
1786126 61393 Stamp pack $2.85 01 Mar 14
1786220 61381 Maxicards (4) $5.40 01 Mar 14
1786182 61352 Booklet of 10 x 60c $6.00 01 Mar 14
1786250 n/a Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00 01 Mar 14
1786241 61379  Gutter (10 x 60c) design $6.00 01 Mar 14

1786126 Stamp pack

1787067 61748 Stamps (2 x 60c, 2 x $1.20) $3.60 01 Mar 14
1787142 61746  Minisheet $3.60 01 Mar 14
1787005 61755 Blank cover $0.30 01 Mar 14
1787002 61756 First day cover (gummed) $3.90 18 Sep 13
1787013 61757  First day cover (minisheet) $3.90 18 Sep 13

1787126 61758 Stamp pack $7.65 01 Mar 14
1787220 61759 Maxicards (4) $6.60 01 Mar 14
1787250 61744 Sheetlet of 5 x $1.20 $6.00 01 Mar 14
1787251 n/a Chequebook 20 x 5 x $1.20 $120.00 01 Mar 14
1787252 61742 Booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00 01 Mar 14
1787253 n/a Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00 01 Mar 14
i . 1787241 61751 Gutter (10 x 60c) $6.00 01 Mar 14
1787250 Sheettf 5x$1.20 1787242 61754  Gutter (10 x $1.20) $12.00 01 Mar 14

1767508 92766 Bush Babies PNC - Echidna  $15.95 02 July 14
1767509 92767 Bush Babies PNC - Wombat $15.95 06 Aug 14
1514804 61450 Ironman souvenir pack $12.95 n/a

1767509 Bush Babies PNC - Wombat

1777301 60040 Adelaide 1778301 60057 Broncos
1777302 60041 Brisbane 1778302 60059 Bulldogs
1777303 60043 Carlton 1778303 60058 Cowboys

1777304 60044  Collingwood 1778304 60060 Dragons
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1777305 60045
1777306 60046
1777307 60047
1777308 60049
1777309 60048
1777310 60050
1777311 60051
1777312 60052
1777313 60053
1777314 60054
1777315 60105
1777316 60055
1777317 60056
1777318 30104

Essendon
Fremantle
Geelong
Hawthorn
Kangaroos
Melbourne
Port Adelaide
Richmond

St Kilda
Sydney

WC Eagles
Bulldogs
Gold Coast
Greater Western Sydney

1778305 60061 Eels
1778306 60062 Knights
1778307 60063 Melbourne Storm
1778308 60064 Panthers
1778309 60065 Rabbitohs
1778310 60067 Raiders
1778311 60066 Roosters
1778312 60068 Sea Eagles
1778313 60070 Sharks
1778314 60069 Tigers
1778315 60072 Titans
1778316 60071 Warriors

THE
PERTH MINT

1712369
1712375
1712376

AUSTRALIA

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT

1712377
1712378
1712379

1711309
1711310
1711311
1711312
1711313
1711318

2013 Polar Animals Series $1 Colour Printed Frunc Coins

1711314
1711315
1711316
1711317
1711299
1711300

61655
61656
61658
61946
61942
61947

61311
61313
61308
61422
61309
61420

61314
61312
61418
61416
60751
60758

Birds of Australia - Rainbow Lorikeet coin

Australian Kookaburra 10z Sil Pr HR coin

Treasures of the World - Europe coin

Aust. Adventures YC Album and $1 coin

2013 Discover Australia five coin set

50th Ann. of Doctor Who 1oz Silver coin

2013 Holey Dollar and Dump 3-Coin Set
Anniversary of Parliament House Coin
Ann. of Parliament House 20c Unc. Coin
Cent. of Australian Banknotes 3-Coin Set

Crossing of the Blue Mountains $10 Coin

Kangaroo at Sunset $1 Coin

Walrus
Humpback Whale
Puffin

Weddell Seal
Polar Bear

Rock Hopper Penguin

$62.00
$102.00
$125.00
$19.95
$495.00
$115.00

$220.00
$85.00
$8.00
$30.00
$175.00
$65.00

$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00



2013 Footy Stamp Packs out now!

This is a great way to support your team.
Each pack includes team information
and 20 x 60c stamps. That’s $12 worth
of postage in each stamp pack.

All team
packs
available!

1514802
Sydney Swans Premiers coin
and display stand

Ask at your participating Australia Post retail outlet, buy
online at auspost.com.au/stamps or by mail order.



$134.95

e 1749214
s a

The 20712 Collection of Australian Stamps
includes each of the gummed stamp issues
and miniature sheets released throughout
the year, together with the background story
for each issue. This beautifully illustrated
full-colour publication makes a perfect gift
or addition to your philatelic collection.

EXCLUS|
Olympic
Paralympic
Sheetlet

2012 Australian Territories
Collection of Stamps
Includes all of the gummed stamp

issues and minisheets released for
the following territories:

STRALIAN
?gamromss

QLLECTION OF STAMPS
S 012

- Australian Antarctic Territory
- Christmas Island

- Cocos (Keeling) Islands

1749194



TIVIN TVIOI440

G08.0000L

150d
INIdd

vIvylsny

9GTE JIA A11ND I3HLNY3S
0001 x0g Od

DI[PJISNY UR3|INg dwD3S
10} UINjaJ ‘PaJIBAllEpUN §|

€T0C Isnbny - Anr / £ZE "ON anss|

ui}19j|ing
duwnls



Stamp
Bulletin

Issue No. 323 / July - August 2013

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required ($2.95).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you are not satisfied with the
item supplied, return it within

60 days of the invoice date to
arrange a refund or an exchange.
Refunds are not given for partial
returns of items with a single
code. When seeking a refund,
please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item
and brief details regarding the
reason for the return. This is
subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

» A postage and handling charge
of A$5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is A$3.
The P&H charge is waived
for quarterly dispatch of
standing orders

« Allow 28 days for delivery.

* The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind, that your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on
Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event
of loss or damage and we
recommend Extra Cover on
higher value parcels.

Abbreviations
M mint

PM  postmarked
LE limited edition

auspost.com.au/stamps

Contact
N

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000

Ferntree Gully VIC 3156
Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au

%

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=N

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
9am to 5pm (AEST)
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New issues

:\:Aocgleorder Product description Price Qty |value 'Q,AM
10 May 2013 Black Caviar

1798067 | Stamp (1 x 60c) $0.60
1798201 |Sheetlet of 10 $6.00
1798005 | Blank cover $0.30
1798002 | First day cover (gummed) $0.90
1798130 | Stamp pack $6.45
1798220 | Maxicard $1.35
1798182 | s/a booklet 10 x 60c $6.00
1798250 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00
1798360 PNC $19.95
1798212 | Postcard $1.60
1798300 | Medallion cover $29.95
1798401 Black Caviar Trophy Pack $15.95
2 July 2013 Road Trip Australia Il

1782067 | Stamps (5 x 60c) $3.00
1782142 Minisheet $3.00
1782005 Cover (blank) $0.30
1782002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.30
1782013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.30
1782126 | Stamp pack $6.45
1782220 | Maxicard (5) $6.75
1782360 PNC $15.95
1782250 | Booklet of 10 x 60c $6.00
1782251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00
1782252 | Booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00
1782254 | Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00
1782502 | Road Trip souvenir pack $12.95
1782241 | Gutter (10 x 60c) GC $6.00
1782242 | Gutter (10 x 60c) AD $6.00
1782243 Gutter (10 x 60c) CAN $6.00
1782244 | Gutter (10 x 60c) MEL $6.00
1782501 | Gutter (10 x 60c) SYD $6.00




July - August 2013

New issues

glloc(ljileorder Product description Price Qty | Value '\PAM
9 July 2013 Indigenous leaders

1783067 | Stamps (5 x 60c) $3.00
1783005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1783002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.30
1783003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.30
1783126 | Stamp pack $3.45
1783220 | Maxicards (5) $6.75
1783184 | Prestige Booklet $12.95
1783210 | Roll of 200 (Palmara) $120.00
1783200 |Stripof5 $3.00
1783241 | Gutter (10 x 60c) design $6.00
23 July 2013 Headline news

1784067 | Stamps (4 x 60c) $2.40
1784142 | Minisheet $2.40
1784005 | Blank cover $0.30
1784002 First day cover (gummed) $2.70
1784013 First day cover (minisheet) $2.70
1784003 First day cover (s/a) $2.70
1784126 | Stamp pack $5.25
1784220 | Maxicards (4) $5.40
1784182 Booklet 20 x 60c $12.00
1784250 | Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00
1784301 Newspaper Pack $13.95
1784209 Roll of 100 $60.00
1784200 | Strip of 4 $2.40
1784223 | Collector pack $9.60
1784241 | Gutter (10 x 60c) design $6.00
6 August 2013 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Barrel Mail

1785067 | Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $3) $3.60
1785005 | Blank cover $0.30
1785002 First day cover (gummed) $3.90
1785241 Gutter (10 x 60c) $6.00
1785242 | Gutter (10 x $3) $30.00
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New issues (continued)

I\:/loc:jiLorder Product description Price Qty |Vvalue 'g'M
13 August 2013 Carnivorous Plants
1786067  Stamps (4 x 60c) $2.40
1786005  Blank cover $0.30
1786002  First day cover (gummed) $2.70
1786126  Stamp pack $2.85
1786220  Maxicards (4) $5.40
1786182  Booklet 10 x 60c $6.00
1786250 Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00
1786241  Gutter (10 x 60c) with design $6.00
20 August 2013 Australia’s Coral Reefs
1787067  Stamps (2 x 60c, 2 x $1.20) $3.60
1787142  Minisheet $3.60
1787005  Blank cover $0.30
1787002  First day cover (gummed) $3.90
1787013  First day cover (minisheet) $3.90
1787126  Stamp pack $7.65
1787220  Maxicards (4) $6.60
1787122  Sheetlet 5 x $1.20 $6.00
1787251  Chequebook 20 x 5 x $1.20 $120.00
1787182 Booklet 20 x 60c $12.00
1787253  Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00
1787241 Gutter (10 x 60c¢) $6.00
1787243 Gutter (10 x $1.20) $12.00
Miscellaneous
1767508  Bush Babies PNC - Echidna $15.95
1767509 Bush Babies PNC - Wombat $15.95
1514804  Ironman souvenir pack $12.95

New issues total
2013 AFL Team Booklets $12.95 each 2013 NRL Team Booklets $12.95 each
Mail Mail
order | 4 iption Gty | value jorder | GETEL, |Gty | Value
1777301 | Adelaide 1778301 | Broncos
1777302 | Brisbane 1778302 | Bulldogs
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2013 AFL Team Booklets $12.95 each

2013 NRL Team Booklets $12.95 each

Mail Mail
order | 4 ription Gty |value jorder | GOTEL, |Gty | value
1777303 | Carlton 1778303 | Cowboys
1777304 | Collingwood 1778304 | Dragons
1777305 | Essendon 1778305 |Eels
1777306 | Fremantle 1778306 | Knights
1777307 | Geelong 1778307 | Melbourne Storm
1777308 | Hawthorn 1778308 |Panthers
1777309 | Kangaroos 1778309 | Rabbitohs
1777310 | Melbourne 1778310 |Raiders
1777311 | Port Adelaide 1778311 |Roosters
1777312 | Richmond 1778312 |Sea Eagles
1777313 | St Kilda 1778313 | Sharks
1777314 | Sydney 1778314 |Tigers
1777315 | WC Eagles 1778315 | Titans
1777316 | Bulldogs 1778316 |Warriors
1777317 | Gold Coast
1777318 | Greater Western Sydney

Team booklets
Recent issues
z\zlloc(ljigorder Product description Price Qty |Value ,|\3AM
10 May 2013 Centenary of the First Commonwealth Postage Stamp
1771067 | Stamp (1 x $10) $10.00
1771142 | Minisheet $10.00
1771005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1771250 |Engraved prestige cover (George V) $10.95
1771251 Engraved prestige cover (K&M new stamps) $10.95
1771127 | Stamp pack $20.45
1771128 | Intaglio pack $15.00
1771252 | Specimen sheetlet pack $40.45
1771220 | Maxicard (1) $10.75
1771360 PNC $15.95
1771300 | K&M medallion cover $24.95




6  Mail order no.:

Recent issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

'Igllocgleorder Product description Price Qty |Value :;AM
1771253 | K&M intaglio prestige souvenir booklet $24.95
1771254 | Story of the Kangaroo prestige book $12.95
1771255 | Stamp-coin set $89.95
10 May 2013 JI Australia & Israel: Battle of Beersheba

1770067 | Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.60) $3.20
1770005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1770127 | Stamp pack $3.65
1770128 | Stamp pack (JI) $5.70
1770220 | Maxi cards (2) $4.70
1770241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1770242 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 $26.00

11 May 2013 Centenary of the First Commonwealth Banknote cont.

1772067 | Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $2.60) $3.20
1772142 Minisheet $3.20
1772005 | Blank cover $0.30
1772126 | Stamp pack $6.85
1772220 | Maxicards (2) $4.70
1772360 RAM & PM JI PNC $29.95
1772241 | Gutter 10 x 60c with design $6.00
1772242 | Gutter 10 x $2.60 $26.00
11 May 2013 Birds IV: Australian Pardalotes

1773067 | Stamps (1 x 60c, 1 x $1.20, 1 x $1.80, 1 x $3) $6.60
1773005 | Blank cover $0.30
1773126 | Stamp pack $7.05
1773220 | Maxicards (4) $9.60
1773501 | Songbirds/Waterbirds postcard pack $9.95
1773502 | Kingfishers/Pardalotes postcard pack $9.95
1773511 | Green Catbird PPE $0.70
1773512 | Yellow-billed Kingfisher PPE $0.70
1773513 | Australian Shelduck PPE $0.70
1773514 | Spotted Pardalote PPE $0.70
1773515 | Red-browed Pardalote PPE $0.70
1773226 | Set of PPEs (5) $3.50
1773521 | Pardalotes PNC $15.95
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Recent issues cont.

gllocaileorder Product description Price Qty |Vvalue II;/IM
11 May 2013 Birds IV: Australian Pardalotes cont.

1773522 | Waterbirds PNC $15.95
1773184 | Australian Birds prestige book $24.95
1773523 | Australian Birds print book $19.95
1773122 | Sheetlet of 5 x $1.20 $6.00
1773350 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $1.20 $120.00
1773209 | S/Aroll of 100 $60.00
1773200 | Strip of one $0.60
1773223 | Collector pack $7.50
1773241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1773242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
1773243 | Gutter 10 x $1.80 $18.00
1773244 | Gutter 10 x $3 $30.00
21 May 2013 Christmas Island Fish

1776067 | Stamps (2 x 60c, 1 x $1.20, 1 x $1.80) $4.20
1776005 | Blank cover $0.30
1776241 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1776242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
1776243 | Gutter 10 x $1.80 $18.00

4 June 2013 Cocos (Keeling) Islands 50th Anniversary definitive stamps

1774067 | Stamps (1 x5¢,1x60c,1x$1, 1 x$1.20, 1 x$2) | $4.85
1774142 | Sheetlet $4.85
1774005 | Blank cover $0.30
1774126 | Special edition stamp pack $10.15
1774241 | Gutter 10 x 5¢ $0.50
1774242 | Gutter 10 x 60c $6.00
1774243 | Gutter 10 x $1 $10.00
1774244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
1774501 | Gutter 10 x $2 $20.00
11 June 2013 Historical Architecture: Government Houses
1781067 | Stamps (4 x 60c) $2.40
1781005 | Blank cover $0.30
1781126 | Stamp pack $2.85
1781220 | Maxicards (4) $5.40
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Recent issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

!\:lloc(xjileorder Product description Price Qty |Value '|\3AM
11 June 2013 Historical Architecture: Government Houses cont.
1781182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 60c $12.00
1781250 | Chequebook 20 x 20 x 60c $240.00
1781209 |S/Aroll of 100 $60.00
1781200 | Strip of four $2.40
1781223 | Collector pack $9.30
1781241 | Gutter 10 x 60c (with design) $6.00
18 June 2013 CI Flowering Shrubs

1769067 | Stamps (2 x 60c, 2 x $1.20) $3.60
1769005 | Blank cover $0.30
1769182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 60c $6.00
1769250 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 60c $120.00
1769241 | Gutter 10 x 60c no design $6.00
1769242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00

Recent issues total

Also available

Miscellaneous

1767504 | Bush Babies PNC - Possum $15.95
1767508 Bush Babies PNC - Platypus $15.95
1768184 | Diamond Jubilee Coronation coin prestige booklet | $19.95
1768601 Diamond Jubilee Coronation prestige PNC $39.95
1768360 | Queens Coronation Anniversary PNC $24.95
1514799 Black Caviar Special Souvenir Stamp Pack $15.95
1514802 | Sydney Swans Premiers coin $19.95
1750360 | Sydney Swans Premiers PNC (2012) $19.95
6723134 | Princess Anne Parade PSE (mint) $0.70

6723144 | Princess Anne Parade PSE (postmarked) $0.70

1514790 | Angry Birds Easter stamp pack $12.95

Accessories

0309092

Premium Philatelic Collector Kit

$95.00




July - August 2013

Also available cont.

glloc(ljileorder Product description Price Qty |Value g"M
Accessories cont.

0241351 | Collecting Australian Stamps book $9.95
0903270 | First Day Cover Album ring binder $10.00
0903320 | Collector’s Choice binder (three-ring) $17.95
1514520 | PNC and medallion cover protector $1.00

. Also available total

Coins

Mail order Product description Price Qty | Value
code

Perth Mint

1712369 | Birds of Australia - Rainbow Lorikeet coin $62.00
1712375 | Australian Kookaburra 1oz Sil Pr HR coin $102.00
1712376 | Treasures of the World - Europe 10z coin $125.00
1712377 | 2013 Aust. Adventures YC Album and coin $19.95
1712378 | 2013 Discover Australia 1oz Sil Pr five coin set | $495.00
1712379 | 50th Ann. of Doctor Who 1oz Silver coin $115.00
Royal Australian Mint

1711309 | Holey Dollar and Dump Silver Proof 3 Coin Set | $220.00
1711310 |Parliament House $5 Fine Silver Proof Coin $85.00
1711311 | Australian Parliament House 20c Uncirc Coin | $8.00
1711312 | Australian Banknotes Three Coin Set $30.00
1711313 | Crossing of the Blue Mountains $10 Coin $175.00
1711318 | Kangaroo at Sunset 2013 $1 Silver Coin $65.00
2013 Polar Animals Series $1 Colour Printed Frunc Coin

1711314 | Walrus $15.00
1711315 | Humpback Whale $15.00
1711316 | Puffin $15.00
1711317 | Weddell Seal $15.00
1711299 | Polar Bear $15.00
1711300 | Rock Hopper Penguin $15.00

Coins total
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Seven Seas

gllochorder Product description Price Qty | Value
1787235 Australian Supplement $83.85

1787236 Australian Optional $96.45

1787237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement $3.60

1782235 Govt. Houses Supplement $2.40

1783235 Queen’s Cor. Supplement (sheetlet) $6.00

1784235 Surfing Aust. Supplement (BL4) $2.40

Seven Seas total

Order total

New issues total

Recent issues total

Also available total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

International (up to $100) A$9.60

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $2.95

Extra cover

Postage and Handling

Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Method of pagment | wish to use my exsisting credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick  [] Money Order L] personal cheque L] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)
cararumeer | | | [ [ L[]
Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature

Privacy notice

We may collect your personal information to: « record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia  process your order
for philatelic or numismatic products « update our records or « do otherwise as you request. Without your personal information we are
unable to provide these services to you. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist

us in providing or administering these services. These service providers include our call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special
offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. You are entitled to
request access to your personal information while we store it. All requests shall be assessed as required by law and we will tell you why
if access is denied. For any queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

O No, I do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.
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